

						AWARDED	AWARDED
Line #	Medical and Industrial Compressed Gases					Airgas USA, LLC.	Matheson
	Description	TANK/CYLINDER SIZE	Cubic Feet (CF)	Annual Estimated Qty	UOM	Unit Price with Rental Fee Included	Unit Price without Rental Fee
<b>Category A - Industrial Compressed Gases To Include Rental Fee</b>							
1	ACETYLENE, WELDING	75	75 CF	10	EA	\$ 63.93	\$ 35.00
	Part #:						AC 75
2	ACETYLENE, WELDING	AA	360	30	EA	\$ 147.76	\$ 172.00
	Part #:						AC AALG
3	ACETYLENE, WELDING	B	40 CF	30	EA	\$ 48.77	\$ 22.00
	Part #:						AC B
4	ACETYLENE, WELDING	MC	10 CF	10	EA	\$ 42.97	\$ 17.50
	Part #:						AC MC
5	ACETYLENE, WELDING	Small	140 CF	28	EA	\$ 76.66	\$ 81.00
	Part #:						AC SM
6	100 % ARGON, WELDING	80	80 CF	80	EA	\$ 48.66	\$ 38.00
	Part #:						AR 80
7	P-10 ARGON 90%, METHANE 10%	300	300 CF	50	EA	\$ 234.00	\$ 105.00
	Part #:						SX GO810101
8	C-25 ARGON 75% , Co2 25%	300	300 CF	65	EA	\$ 56.91	\$ 72.50
	Part #:						MX AWSC25300
9	HC-725 HIGH GRADE WELDING MIX	150	150 CF	60	EA	\$ 143.25	\$ 55.00
	Part #:						MX AWSHC725150

10	ARGON, BULK	1000 Liter	11000 CF	24	EA	NA	\$ 5.85/100 CF
	Part #:					AR BKMB	
11	CARBON DIOXIDE, WELDING	20 LB	20 LB	15	EA	\$ 42.17	\$ 16.00
	Part #:					CD 20A	
12	CARBON DIOXIDE, WELDING	50 LB	50 LB	30	EA	\$ 45.75	\$ 23.00
	Part #:					CD 50	
13	COMPRESSED AIR ZERO	1 Liter	280 CF	35	EA	\$ 111.50	\$ 72.00
	Part #:					SG G2001112	
14	COMPRESSED AIR, ULTRA HIGH PURITY ZERO	1 Liter	300 CF	50	EA	\$ 111.50	\$ 105.00
	Part #:					CA UZER300	
15	COMPRESSED AIR, DRY, BINARY MIXTURE, H2O	1 Liter	300 CF	40	EA	\$ 170.30	\$ 63.00
	Part #:					NI ED300	
16	TRI-MIX HELIUM 90%, ARGON 7.5%, Co2 2.5%	1 Liter	300 CF	10	EA	\$ 347.45	\$ 75.00
	Part #:					MX AWSHC725300	
17	HELIUM ULTRA HIGH PURITY PLUS	1 Liter	300 CF	82	EA	\$ 324.98	\$ 290.00
	Part #:					HE UHPP300	
18	HELIUM ULTRA HIGH PURITY	1 Liter	300 CF	20	EA	\$ 324.98	\$ 275.00
	Part #:					HE UHP300	
19	HYDROGEN, ULTRA HIGH PURITY PLUS	1 Liter	300 CF	20	EA	\$ 132.00	\$ 105.00
	Part #:					HY UHPP300	
20	OXYGEN, INDUSTRIAL	200	200 CF	104	EA	\$ 41.60	\$ 21.00
	Part #:					OX 200	
21	OXYGEN, INDUSTRIAL	80	80 CF	35	EA	\$ 39.67	\$ 14.00

	Part #:						OX 80
22	OXYGEN, INDUSTRIAL, LIQUID	1 Liter	180 CF	15	EA	\$ 124.06	\$ 198.00
	Part #:						OX L180-230
23	OXYGEN, LIQUID BULK	900 Gallon	400 CF	12	EA	NA	\$ 4.25/ 100 cf
	Part #:						OX BK
24	NITROGEN, HIGH PURITY	1 Liter	300 CF	40	EA	\$ 42.88	\$ 44.00
	Part #:						NI HP300
25	NITROGEN ULTRA HIGH PURITY	1 Liter	300 CF	60	EA	\$ 117.33	\$ 52.00
	Part #:						NI UHP300
26	NITROGEN, INDUSTRIAL	300	300 CF	55	EA	\$ 46.96	\$ 19.00
	Part #:						NI 300
27	NITROGEN, INDUSTRIAL, LIQUID DEWAR 50	50 Liter	50 LITER	100	EA	\$ 471.00	\$ 42.00
	Part #:						NI LD50
28	PROPANE, INDUSTRIAL	33 LB	33 LB	100	EA	\$ 74.50	\$ 25.00
	Part #:						PR 33A
29	BULK TANK RENTAL AND SERVICE ONLY Nebraska Game & Parks Calamus Hatchery 42254 Hatchery Rd Burwell, NE 68823	900 Gallon	4,000 CF	12	EA	NA	\$ 525.00
30	BULK TANK RENTAL AND SERVICE ONLY DHHS - PUBLIC HEALTH 3701 S. 14th Street Lincoln, NE 68508	1000 Liter	11,000 CF	12	EA	NA	\$ 225.00

31	BULK TANK RENTAL AND SERVICE ONLY AGRICULTURE LABORATORY 3701 S. 14th Street Lincoln, NE 68508	1000 Liter	11,000 CF	12	EA	NA	\$ 225.00
32	CYLINDER AND TANK HYDROSTATIC TEST	VARIOUS	NA	100	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 45.00
33	EMERGENCY DELIVERY FEE	NA	NA	1	\$	\$ 225.00	
<b>Category B - Medical Gases To Include Rental Fee</b>							
Line #	Description	TANK/CYLINDER SIZE	Cubic Feet (CF)	Annual Estimated I Qty	UoM	Unit Price	Unit Price
34	OXYGEN, MEDICAL M6	B TANK	6 CF	100	EA	\$ 37.75	\$ 10.00
	Part #:						OX MM6A
35	OXYGEN, MEDICAL M9	C TANK	9 CF	100	EA	\$ 37.90	\$ 10.00
	Part #:						OX MM9A
36	OXYGEN, MEDICAL MD	D TANK	15 CF	100	EA	\$ 38.15	\$ 10.00
	Part #:						OX MDA
37	OXYGEN, MEDICAL ME	E TANK	25 CF	200	EA	\$ 38.55	\$ 10.00
	Part #:						OX MEA
38	OXYGEN, MEDICAL	K TANK	200 CF	25	EA	\$ 51.75	\$ 25.00
	Part #:						OX M250
39	STEM VALUES FOR B THRU K TANK REGULATORS	B-K	VARIOUS	75	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
	Part #:						
<b>Category C - Services</b>							
Line	Description	Annual Estimated I Qty			UoM	Unit Price	Unit Price

40	RESPIRATORY THERAPIST Services includes assessment of patient and facility, oxygen therapy to include sleep apnea, monitoring and/or administer oxygen levels, train and educate patient and staff, assist patient with proper fittings, adjust and maintain oxygen equipment, and provide summary report if necessary.	100	HR	NA	N/A
	Part #:				
41	ScanDisk Download/Respiratory Therapist Read	25	EA	NA	N/A
	Part #:				
<b>CATALOG/NON-CORE ITEM OPTIONS</b>					
				State % Discount Off Catalog	State % Discount Off Catalog
42	OTHER GASES NON-CORE/CATALOG STATE % OF DISCOUNT OFF CATALOG/PRICE LIST			10%	40%
	State Catalog or Provide Catalog Website Link:			Airgas.com	
43	WELDING SUPPLIES SUCH AS ELECTRODES, TORCH LIGHTERS, CUTTERS, GOGGLES, HELMENTS, ETC. NON-CORE/CATALOG STATE % OF DISCOUNT OFF CATALOG/PRICE LIST			20%	25%
	State Catalog or Provide Catalog Website Link:			Airgas.com	
44	OTHER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES SUCH AS CIPAP/BIPAP/APAP, HEADGEAR, FACEMASK AND TUBING NON-CORE/CATALOG STATE % OF DISCOUNT OFF CATALOG/PRICE LIST			NA	N/A
	State Catalog or Provide Catalog Website Link:			No Bid	

45	<p style="text-align: center;">OTHER TANK/CYLINDER FEES Includes purchasing, rental or trackers NON-CORE/CATALOG STATE % OF DISCOUNT OFF CATALOG/PRICE LIST</p>	10%	45%
State Catalog or Provide Catalog Website Link:		Airgas.com	
Payment Terms		NA NA	0
Delivery Days ARO		5	15
Comments	<p>Section VI.C. 13-19 and 24 - 25: Same gas new smart top; Section VI. H. 1 and 3: Within 7 bus.days of request; Section VI.N. 3.: Unable to on gases due to regulations; Section VI. O. 2. : NA no equip provided by Airgas;Section VI. P.: We warrants gases to GMPP</p>	<p>Section VI.C 38-39: Matheson does not provide respiratory services or offer scandisk download; Section VI. E. 1-2: Cylinder rent will be just as we have for the past years of doing business with the State of Nebraska. Rent will be the same as now: Industrial, Medical and Spec Gas High Pressure cylinders = \$0.20/day, Gas Packs Liquid Dewars =\$1.40/day, 700 Liter Permacyl = \$225.00/mon. 1000 Liter Permacyl = \$225.00, 900 Gallon Bulk Oxygen tank = \$525.00, Section VI. H. 1 and 8: Quality assurance procedures will be granted upon asking for. If gas is result of failure of equipment, Matheson will work with lab to correct.</p>	

	<p>Section VI.I. 4-10: Matheson does not supply a Respiratory Therapist, but will help with equipment usage sold by Matheson.;</p> <p>Section VI.J.1.:Report can be pulled if asked upon.;</p> <p>Section VI. N. 3. Seller warrants that the Product(s) delivered to BUYER shall comply with Seller's standard specifications.</p> <p>SELLER MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE ARISING UNDER THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE ("UCC"). THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND/OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EVEN IF</p>
--	---

		PURPPOSE, EVEN IF SELLER IS AWARE OF THE INTENDED PURPOSE OF THE PRODUCT(s).OF THE INTENDED PURPOSE OF THE PRODUCT(s).
--	--	---







